


Communique no.35

Number Name Team Country

Heat 1
3 DHENTAKA Dika Alif INA INA 35
6 AHMAD NAZERI Ahmad Safwan MAS MAS 63
8 MASRI Amar Danial JHC MAS 109
14 MOK Tsz Chun HKG HKG 146
37 HSIAO Shih Hsin TPE TPE 161
41 ANGSUTHASAWIT Jai THA THA 258
80 Khow Yong Kiat SLN MAS

Heat 2
58

5 MOHD KADIR Mohamad Fariz Haikal MAS MAS 54
7 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan JHC MAS 112
12 TO Cheuk Hei HKG HKG 156
33 MOHAMED YUSOFF Mohamed Elyas SIN SIN 202
35 KANG Shih-Feng TPE TPE
44 NIWANTI Jaturong THA THA

Qualification Rule :
Best 3 Riders quality to final 1-6. The remainder will ride in the final 7 - 12

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 5 laps

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Keirin
First Round
Start List

Report Create 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.35 Communique no.36

Rank Number Name Team Country Time Behind
200m Time: 10.695

Heat 1 Average Speed: 67.321km/h
1 41 ANGSUTHASAWIT Jai THA THA
2 37 HSIAO Shih Hsin TPE TPE +0.063
3 6 AHMAD NAZERI Ahmad Safwan MAS MAS +0.132
4 3 DHENTAKA Dika Alif INA INA +0.179
5 8 MASRI Amar Danial JHC MAS +0.590
6 14 MOK Tsz Chun HKG HKG +0.741
7 80 Khow Yong Kiat SLN MAS +2.578

200m Time: 10.652
Heat 2 Average Speed: 67.593km/h

1 35 KANG Shih-Feng TPE TPE
2 12 TO Cheuk Hei HKG HKG +0.006
3 44 NIWANTI Jaturong THA THA +0.109
4 7 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan JHC MAS +0.194
5 33 MOHAMED YUSOFF Mohamed Elyas SIN SIN +0.199
6 5 MOHD KADIR Mohamad Fariz Haikal MAS MAS +0.398

Qualification Rule :
Best 3 Riders quality to final 1-6. The remainder will ride in the final 7 - 12

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 5 laps

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Keirin
First Round

Results

Report Create 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.37 

Number Name Team Country

Final 7-12
3 DHENTAKA Dika Alif INA INA
8 MASRI Amar Danial JHC MAS
14 MOK Tsz Chun HKG HKG
7 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan JHC MAS
33 MOHAMED YUSOFF Mohamed Elyas SIN SIN
5 MOHD KADIR Mohamad Fariz Haikal MAS MAS

Final 1-6
41 ANGSUTHASAWIT Jai THA THA
37 HSIAO Shih Hsin TPE TPE
6 AHMAD NAZERI Ahmad Safwan MAS MAS
35 KANG Shih-Feng TPE TPE
12 TO Cheuk Hei HKG HKG
44 NIWANTI Jaturong THA THA

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 5 laps

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Keirin
Finals

Start List

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.37 Communique no.38RevA 

Rank Number Name Team Country Time Behind
200m Time: 10.314

Final 1-6 Average Speed: 69.808km/h
Gold 1 35 KANG Shih-Feng TPE TPE
Silver 2 41 ANGSUTHASAWIT Jai THA THA +0.011
Bronze 3 37 HSIAO Shih Hsin TPE TPE +0.605

4 44 NIWANTI Jaturong THA THA +0.658
5 6 AHMAD NAZERI Ahmad Safwan MAS MAS +0.720
6 12 TO Cheuk Hei HKG HKG +0.959

200m Time: 10.835
Final 7-12 Average Speed: 66.451km/h

7 7 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan JHC MAS
8 3 DHENTAKA Dika Alif INA INA +0.031
9 8 MASRI Amar Danial JHC MAS +0.097
10 33 MOHAMED YUSOFF Mohamed Elyas SIN SIN +0.118
11 14 MOK Tsz Chun HKG HKG +0.183
12 5 MOHD KADIR Mohamad Fariz Haikal MAS MAS +0.647

13 80 Khow Yong Kiat SLN MAS
Penalty:Warning
no.41 ANGSUTHASAWIT Jai for moving down towards the inside of the track when an opponent was already there (art.5.1)

Fri 26 Aug 2022  - Race distance : 5 laps

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Keirin
Finals

Results & Final Classification

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.39 RevA

Heat Number Name Country Time

1 UAE-UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UAE
9 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif
11 ALMANSOORI Ahmed
94 ALKAABI Saif
58 MAYOUF Khalid

2 LXC-LX CYCLING TEAM KOR
51 IM JAEYEON
52 PARK KEONWOO
54 PARK JIHWAN
55 KIM JAEHYUN

3 UCT-UIJEONGBU CYCLING TEAM KOR
24 PARK SANG HOON
25 KIM UNG GYEOM
27 JANG HUN
29 LEE HO SAM

4 SLN-SELANGOR CYCLING TEAM MAS
90 Syanizam Haiqel Nazmie
80 Khow Yong Kiat
59 HAILE MAN MUHAMMAD AMIREARHAN
60 AJIS MUHAMMAD HAKIMI

5 UZB-UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM UZB
17 FOMOVSKIY  Aleksey
18 BOCHAROV Dmitriy
19 EVDOKIMOV  Danil
21 EMINOV Edem

6 THA-THAILAND THA
42 YORDSUWAN Setthawut
47 PHONKLA Phongsin
48 KAEONOI Thak
49 ALEXANDER Bauch Kevin

Qualification Rule :
Best 2 Teams Qualify to Final 1-2. The 3rd and 4th Best team Qualify to Bronze medal Final

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Team Pursuit 
Qualifying
Start List

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.39 RevA Communique no.40

Rank Number Name Country 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000 km/h

1 LXC-LX CYCLING TEAM KOR 1:07.754 2:09.770 3:11.964 4:17.861 55.84
51 IM JAEYEON 1:02.016 1:02.194 1:05.897
52 PARK KEONWOO
54 PARK JIHWAN
55 KIM JAEHYUN

2 UCT-UIJEONGBU CYCLING TEAM KOR 1:08.922 2:11.334 3:15.081 4:20.664 55.24
24 PARK SANG HOON 1:02.412 1:03.747 1:05.583
25 KIM UNG GYEOM
27 JANG HUN
29 LEE HO SAM

3 UZB-UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAMUZB 1:10.720 2:15.275 3:20.155 4:24.691 54.40
17 FOMOVSKIY  Aleksey 1:04.555 1:04.880 1:04.536
18 BOCHAROV Dmitriy
19 EVDOKIMOV  Danil
21 EMINOV Edem

4 THA-THAILAND THA 1:10.242 2:16.700 3:23.605 4:29.670 53.40
42 YORDSUWAN Setthawut 1:06.458 1:06.905 1:06.065
47 PHONKLA Phongsin
48 KAEONOI Thak
49 ALEXANDER Bauch Kevin

5 UAE-UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UAE 1:11.062 2:17.409 3:26.209 4:35.014 52.36
9 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif 1:06.347 1:08.800 1:08.805
11 ALMANSOORI Ahmed
94 ALKAABI Saif
58 MAYOUF Khalid

6 SLN-SELANGOR CYCLING TEAM MAS 1:11.787 2:21.284 3:34.258 4:47.403 50.10
90 Syanizam Haiqel Nazmie 1:09.497 1:12.974 1:13.145
80 Khow Yong Kiat
59 HAILE MAN MUHAMMAD AMIREARHAN
60 AJIS MUHAMMAD HAKIMI

Qualification Rule :
Best 2 Teams Qualify to Final 1-2. The 3rd and 4th Best team Qualify to Bronze medal Final

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Men Elite's Team Pursuit 
Qualifying

Results

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.41RevB

Heat Number Name Country Time

For UZB-UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM UZB
Bronze 17 FOMOVSKIY  Aleksey

18 BOCHAROV Dmitriy
19 EVDOKIMOV  Danil
22 ISMATOV  Botirjon

THA-THAILAND THA
42 YORDSUWAN Setthawut
47 PHONKLA Phongsin
48 KAEONOI Thak
49 ALEXANDER Bauch Kevin

For LXC-LX CYCLING TEAM KOR
Gold 51 IM JAEYEON

52 PARK KEONWOO
54 PARK JIHWAN
53 KIM MINJAE

UCT-UIJEONGBU CYCLING TEAM KOR
24 PARK SANG HOON
25 KIM UNG GYEOM
27 JANG HUN
28 PARK GYEONG MIN

Men Elite's Team Pursuit 
Finals

Start List

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.42  

Rank Number Name Country 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000 km/h

Gold 1 LXC-LX CYCLING TEAM KOR
51 IM JAEYEON
52 PARK KEONWOO
54 PARK JIHWAN
53 KIM MINJAE

UCT-UIJEONGBU CYCLING TEAM KOR lapped by LXC
Silver 2 24 PARK SANG HOON

25 KIM UNG GYEOM
27 JANG HUN
28 PARK GYEONG MIN

Bronze 3 UZB-UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAMUZB 1:10.124 2:13.421 3:18.762 4:23.687 54.61
17 FOMOVSKIY  Aleksey 1:03.297 3:22.883 1:04.925
18 BOCHAROV Dmitriy
19 EVDOKIMOV  Danil
22 ISMATOV  Botirjon

THA-THAILAND THA 1:10.982 2:15.860 3:21.502 4:27.942 53.74
4 42 YORDSUWAN Setthawut 1:04.878 1:05.642 1:06.440

47 PHONKLA Phongsin
48 KAEONOI Thak
49 ALEXANDER Bauch Kevin

5 UAE-UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UAE
9 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif
11 ALMANSOORI Ahmed
94 ALKAABI Saif
58 MAYOUF Khalid

6 SLN-SELANGOR CYCLING TEAM MAS
90 Syanizam Haiqel Nazmie
80 Khow Yong Kiat
59 HAILE MAN MUHAMMAD AMIREARHAN
60 AJIS MUHAMMAD HAKIMI

Men Elite's Team Pursuit 
Finals
Results

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.86 RevA

Heat Number Name Country Time

For UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM UZB

Gold 63 KUSKOVA Yanina
64 MISYURINA Margarita
65 Kozieva Nafosat
68 ABDULLAEVA Shakhnoza

THA-THAILAND THA
86 THITJAN Piyathida
91 MANEEPHAN Jutatip
92 BATRIYA Chaniporn
93 SOMRAT Phetdarin

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Elite's Team Pursuit 
Finals

Start List

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.86 RevA Communique no.87

Rank Number Name Country 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000 km/h

Gold 1 UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM UZB 1:17.726 2:29.044 3:40.719 4:52.525 49.23
63 KUSKOVA Yanina 1:11.318 1:11.675 1:11.806
64 MISYURINA Margarita
65 Kozieva Nafosat
68 ABDULLAEVA Shakhnoza

Silver 2 THA-THAILAND THA 1:18.079 2:32.089 3:46.997 5:02.892 47.54
86 THITJAN Piyathida 1:14.010 1:14.908 1:15.895
91 MANEEPHAN Jutatip
92 BATRIYA Chaniporn
93 SOMRAT Phetdarin

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance : 4km

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Elite's Team Pursuit 
Finals
Results

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.101  

Number Name Team Country
At the fence

136 65 Kozieva Nafosat UZB UZB
174 66 KAKHKHOROVA Madina UZB UZB
241 77 HUANG TING YING TPE TPE
242 78 ZENG Ke Xin TPE TPE
371 84 SOLOVYEVA Anzhela KAZ KAZ
704 91 MANEEPHAN Jutatip THA THA

36 92 BATRIYA Chaniporn THA THA
39 95 TUNG Phoebe HKS HKG
78 96 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ KAZ

171
186
542

22
36

39
53

58

Fri 26 Aug 2022

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Elite's Elimination Race
Final

Start List

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.101  Communique no.102   

Elapsed time: 14:57.30 Average Speed : 38.245 km/h

Rank Number Name Team Country
Gold 1 77 HUANG TING YING TPE TPE
Silver 2 91 MANEEPHAN Jutatip THA THA
Bronze 3 96 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ KAZ

4 78 ZENG Ke Xin TPE TPE
5 65 Kozieva Nafosat UZB UZB
6 92 BATRIYA Chaniporn THA THA
7 84 SOLOVYEVA Anzhela KAZ KAZ
8 95 TUNG Phoebe HKS HKG
9 66 KAKHKHOROVA Madina UZB UZB

Fri 26 Aug 2022

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Elite's Elimination Race
Final

Results

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.191

Number Name Team Country
125 SRISAIPHAI Ploypapas THA THA
128 RUJIRAT Chanathip THA THA
132 CHEUNG Li Tong Guardiola HKG HKG

136
174
241
242
371
704

36
39
78

Fri 26 Aug 2022

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Junior's Elimination Race
Final

Start List

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.191 Communique no.192

Elapsed time: 15:32.70 Average Speed :35.715 km/h

Rank Number Name Team Country laps up
Gold 1 128 RUJIRAT Chanathip THA THA
Silver 2 125 SRISAIPHAI Ploypapas THA THA
Bronze 3 132 CHEUNG Li Tong Guardiola HKG HKG

Fri 26 Aug 2022

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Junior's Elimination Race
Final

Results

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.154

Number Name Team Country
103 ZULKARNAIN ZULFAHMI AIMAN BIN MAS MAS
106 YUTTHIWAT Krittapat THA THA
108 WONG-IN Ratchanon THA THA

27
50
94

135
171
48
53

100
146
214

2
33
48
53

Men Junior's Points Race
Final

Start List

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance 24 laps (8km) with 4 sprints

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Communique no.155

Finish Total

Order  +  - Points

1 103 ZULKARNAIN ZULFAHMI AIMAN BIN MAS MAS 5 5 5 10 1 25
2 108 WONG-IN Ratchanon THA THA 2 2 3 6 2 13
3 106 YUTTHIWAT Krittapat THA THA 3 3 2 4 3 12
50
94

135
171
48
53

100
146
214

2
33

53

Men Junior's Points Race
Final

Results

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance 24 laps (8km) with 4 sprints

Rank Number Name Team Country 1 2 3 4
Lap Points

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Report Created 27/8/2022 8:22



Communique no.199

Number Name Team Country
50 132 CHEUNG Li Tong Guardiola HKG HKG
94 126 WORAWONG Supitcha THA THA
27 127 SAISING Jitraporn THA THA

135
171
48
53

100
146
214

2
33
48
53

Women Junior's Points Race
Final

Start List

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance 18 laps (6km) with 3 sprints

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Communique no.200

Finish Total

Order  +  - Points

1 127 SAISING Jitraporn THA THA 2 2 10 1 20 34
2 126 WORAWONG Supitcha THA THA 5 5 6 2 16
3 132 CHEUNG Li Tong Guardiola HKG HKG 3 3 4 3 10
50
94

135
171
48
53

100
146
214

2
33

53

2 3
Lap Points

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Women Junior's Points Race
Final

Results

Fri 26 Aug 2022 - Race distance 18 laps (6km) with 3 sprints

Rank Number Name Team Country 1
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